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FIELD OFFICERS OF VIRGINIA IN 1776

Transcribed and annotated by C. Leon Harris

[The following list, transcribed from http://www.fold3.com/image/#246|9946940, appears to have been

made at the same time as the list of “Company Officers of the First through Ninth Regiments of the

Virginia Continental Line in 1776” (http://revwarapps.org/b53.pdf). Entries in the last column are in

different handwritings and appear to have been added after the original list was compiled.]

List of Field Officers in the Service of Virginia

Names.

Date of

Commissions. Promoted or Declined.

Colonels An. 1776

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1st

William Woodford

Hugh Mercer

Adam Stephen

William Peachy [William Peachey]

Mordecai Buckner

William Daingerfield

Peter Muglunburg [Peter Muhlenberg]

Thomas Flemming [Thomas Fleming]

William Christien [William Christian]

Feby 13th 

Same Date

Same Date

Same Date

Same Date

29 Ditto

March 1st

2d

resigned

Appointed Brig’r General

      d’o         Maj’r Gen’l

Resigned

Cashiered

Resigned

Grig Genl

Dead

has declined the Service

Lieut’t Colonels.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1st

[illegible] Scott [Charles Scott]

George Weedon

Isaac Reade [Isaac Read]

William Crawford

Thomas Elliott

Alex’r McClanachan [Alexander McClenachan]

Abraham Bowman

George Matthews [George Mathews]

Francis Eppes

Feb’y 13th

Same Date

Same Date

Same Date

Same Date

29 Ditto

March 1st

4th

made Colonel

[illegible]

made Colonel

made Colonel

Dead

Majors.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

Alex’r Spotswood [Alexander Spotswood]

James Marshall

Rob’t Lawson [Robert Lawson]

Josiah Parker

James Hendricks

William Nelson

Peter Helphinston [Peter Helphinstine]

Matthew Denevan [Matthew Donovan]

John Green

Feb’y 13th

Same Date

Same Date

Same Date

Same Date

29 Ditto

March 1st

Lt. Colo.

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

resigned

Dead
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